
  B
  B

ut
lle

tí 
O

fic
ia

l d
e 

la
 P

ro
ví

nc
ia

 d
e 

B
ar

ce
lo

na

 

D
at

a 
27

-9
-2

01
8

 

C
V

E
 2

01
80

35
20

7

 

P
àg

. 1
-1

 

ht
tp

s:
//b

op
.d

ib
a.

ca
t

  A

�

������

����������	�
��	���������	���	��������������	�	�����	����������	��	�	��	��	����������

���������	�������������������������������	������	�������������	��	��� !�����	����	�"������� �

���"����������	�#���	������	����$%������&	������"�����'�(����������!	������	�������	�	��	�� �

�	�	��������������	��	�����	����"����������	�#���	�������	�����	���� ��)��������*������

������	���	�����������	���	�������	�	�����������+�	,����������	����,	�	������	�-	�	������

������ � �	� � �	 � �� � ���������� � �	� � �	�	�� � ������ � 	� � 	� � .����	�� �/)����� � �	 � �� �#������� � �	�

.��	����0

1������2�	����	������	���	-�����������	��"���	�������������������	�	-��������	�2����	��� �

���		�����	���	���	�	��3���	���	�4	������	������0���������	�56������76�����	���	�����������

���	��	����	2�3�	��)��������	����+�	,�������2�	��8	��������	���	���0

9�������	�2�	����	���	�	�������+�	,��������	��	���	���	�����)��������*������2�	�����������

�	)��������	����	��	������:�������0�

"��������5��	��	�	��	��	�����

��������	���

;�,���6� �	�����<���	��;	�

�

�

C
o

d
i 
V

a
lid

a
c
ió

: 
5

4
2

M
N

2
M

H
N

6
E

K
R

4
C

5
D

T
S

Y
H

E
X

9
X

 |
 V

e
ri
fi
c
a

c
ió

: 
h

tt
p

:/
/c

a
b

ri
ls

.e
a

d
m

in
is

tr
a

c
io

.c
a

t/
 

D
o

c
u

m
e

n
t 
s
ig

n
a

t 
e

le
c
tr

ò
n

ic
a

m
e

n
t 
d

e
s
 d

e
 l
a

 p
la

ta
fo

rm
a

 e
s
P

u
b

lic
o

 G
e

s
ti
o

n
a

 |
 P

à
g

in
a

 1
 d

e
 1

 

  
 

A
v
e

lin
a

 M
o

ra
le

s
 S

e
rr

a
 (

1
 d

e
 1

)
A

lc
a

ld
e

s
s
a

D
a

ta
 S

ig
n

a
tu

ra
: 
2

0
/0

9
/2

0
1

8
H

A
S

H
: 
4

0
4

c
8

c
2

b
6

2
8

5
9

a
6

5
c
0

8
3

8
8

0
2

e
a

8
1

2
1

8
8

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

		2018-09-26T14:09:12+0200
	


26/09/2018
14:09:12




